FEEDBACK REPORT 2022-23

An extensive feedback exercise was conducted by the feedback

committee for the session 2022-23. This feedback exercise is

conducted in order to ensure quality enhancement in various areas of

teaching learning, library, sports etc. The various areas on which the

feedback was obtained were feed back on:

1.
2. CURRICULLUM
3. OFFICE

4.
3)
6

TEACHERS

LIBRARY

. CANTEEN
. CYCLE STAND.

The process adopted in obtaining the feedback from the

students was through digital medium (online).



STUDENT’S FEEDBACK ON TEACHER 2022-23

https://tinyurl.com/ysbwethu

In the feedback process on teachers during academic
session 2022-23, therewere 1393 responses from students of
various classes B.Sc. I Sem, B.Sc. II/1ll, B.C.A. I/lI/1lI
,M.Sc. I/LI/IN/IV Semester, PGDCA & DCA .They gave
their feedback on the scale of

1. gfedr (Poor)

2. YqIURUl  (Average)

3.3 (Good)

4. dgd3f=dl (Very Good)

5. 3% T (Excellent)

Classwise response is as follows :
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https://tinyurl.com/ysbwethu

They gave their response on the name of 78 Professors :
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1,393 responses

@ Dr. Anjali Oudhia
@ Dr. PK. Dewangan
@ Dr. B.G. Sharma
@ Dr. Alok Luka

@ Dr. Neetu Singh
@ Dr.B.R. Verma

@ Dr. Sameer Thakar
@ Dr. VK. Dubey
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1. On being asked about the preparation of teachers before entering the
class, thestudents responded as follows:
A. 38.6% (538 students) rated it as excellent
B. 25.4% ( 354 students) rated is as very good
C. 20.8 % (290 students) rated it as good
D. 6.7% (93 students) rated it as average
E. 8.5% (118 students) rated it as poor
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2. When asked about “whether the syllabus was completed within the given
period?” the students responded as follows:

A. 34.5% (480 students) rated it as excellent

B. 25% (348 students) rated is as very good

C. 20.2% (281students) rated it as good

D. 10.3% (143 students) rated it as average

E. 10.1% (141 students) rated it as poor
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3. When asked about “whether the professors encourage students to pose
questions?” the students responded as follows:

A. 34.2% (477 students) rated it as excellent

B. 24.8% (345 students) rated is as very good

C. 20.9% 291 students) rated it as good

D. 10.2% (142 students) rated it as average

E. 9.9% (138students) rated it as poor
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4. nbeing asked “whether the teacher enters the classroom on time” the students
responded as follows:

A. 38.9 % (542 students) rated it as excellent

B. 24.3% (339 students) rated is as very good

C. 17.9% (250 students) rated it as good

D. 9.3% (130 students) rated it as average

E. 9.5 % (132 students) rated it as poor
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5. When asked about “efficiency of professor (clarity and pronunciation)” the
students responded as follows:

A. 39.8 % (555 students) rated it as excellent

B. 24.6 % (342 students) rated is as very good

C. 17.9 % (249 students) rated it as good

D. 8.1 % (113 students) rated it as average

E. 9.6 % (134 students) rated it as poor
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6. When asked about “capacity of professor to arose curiosity ” the students
responded as follows:

A. 38 % (530 students) rated it as excellent

B. 22.4 % (213 students) rated is as very good

C. 19.9 % (277 students) rated it as good

D. 9.8 % (136 students) rated it as average

E. 9.9% (138 students) rated it as poor
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7. On asked “capacity of professors to link the subject of the syllabus with the
subject content of Environment/other issues”, students responded as follows:
A. 33 % (459 students) rated it as excellent
B. 21.7% (302 students) rated is as very good
C. 23.5% (328 students) rated it as good
D. 12.4% (173 students) rated it as average
E. 9.4 % (131 students) rated it as poor
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8. When asked about “readiness of the teacher to promote interaction inside and
outside the class” the students responded as follows:

A. 31.4 % (438 students) rated it as excellent

B. 24.3% (338 students) rated is as very good

C. 21.3 % (297 students) rated it as good

D. 12.1% (168 students) rated it as average

E. 10.9% (152 students) rated it as poor
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9. When asked about “capacity to organize the questionnaires, examination paper,
project design in order to understand curriculum of the subject” the students
responded as follows:

A. 35.5 % (494 students) rated it as excellent

B. 24.6 % (343 students) rated is as very good

C. 20.2 % (282 students) rated it as good

D. 10.6 % (148 students) rated it as average

E. 9 % (126 students) rated it as poor
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10- When asked about “subject knowledge of the teachers”, the students
responded as follows:

A. 47.2% (657 students) rated it as excellent

B. 24.8 % (345 students) rated is as very good

C. 13.7 % (191 students) rated it as good

D. 6.1 % (85 students) rated it as average

E. 8.3 % (115 students) rated it as poor
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11- When asked about “commitment of professor” the students responded as
follows:

A. 39.9 % (556 students) rated it as excellent

B. 25.6 % (356 students) rated is as very good

C. 17.2 % (240 students) rated it as good

D. 8.9 % (124 students) rated it as average

E. 8.4 % (117 students) rated it as poor
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12. Suggestion (If Any)

302 responses

At the end of student’s feedback on teachers, students were asked about their

suggestions for improvement. They used adjectives as “Great teacher” ,“best
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teacher”, “very good teacher”,”Excellent professor” and “good motivator”. The

few suggestions from students are follows:

1. In college, students come from different places to take care of their time. Any student should not
behave
badly with the professor.
2. She is very brilliant and kind teacher
3 .He is very smart nd intelligent teacher also kind person
4 Syllables hi complete n kraye h, kuch WhatsApp group me pucho to uske liye Perosnlly bulake mna
krte hai.



F

5 Best teacher of B.Sc. 3rd in science college. Very supportive. Baki subject ka bhi batate h. Apna

course sahi time me complete krte h. .
6 Thoda supportive aur hona chahiye. Kevl syllables tak simit rhte h, aur agr kuch bahar ka batate bhi
to vo chije jo ki kam ka nhi..
7 Appoint new teachers for Information Technology subject.

8 Revision should be there of every chapters.
9 Plae | 96 B ST B HUT, UAT B P

10 Sem Syllabus should be completed in semster time
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